SELECTED HUMAN NEEDS PROGRAMS, FY25 PROPOSALS, in thousands of dollars

Dept of Labor

Youth training

Dislocated worker assistance
Native American programs
Reintegration of Ex-offenders
Apprenticeship programs
Wage and Hour division
OSHA

HHS

Health, training for diversity

Maternal and child health block grant

Subtotal, Maternal and child health

Ryan White HIV/AIDS program

Rural health

Family Planning (Title X)

CDC-Environmental Health

Mental Health - programs of regional and

national significance

Mental health program level subtotal

Substance Use Prevention, Treatment,

Recovery Svcs Block Grant

State Opioid Response Grants

Subtotal, Substance Abuse Treatment

Total, SAMHSA

Total, Refugee and Entrant Assistance
Unaccompanied children

Child Care and Development Block Grant

Head Start

Preschool Development Grants

LIHEAP (home energy assistance)

Community Services Block Grant

Aging and Disability Nutrition, grants to

states

Dept. of Education

Grants to K-12 Local Ed. Agencies (LEA's)
Total, Education for the Disadvantaged
Total, Impact Aid

Total, School Improvement programs
Promise Neighborhoods

Full-Service Community Schools

English Language Acquisition

FY24

1,095,553
1,396,412
60,000
115,000
285,000
260,000
632,309

101,746
813,700
1,170,430
2,571,041
364,607
286,479
242,850

1,080,453
2,808,546

2,008,079
1,575,000
4,159,298
7,446,396
6,327,214
5,406,258
8,746,387
12,271,820
315,000
4,025,000
804,383

1,740,681

18,406,802
19,107,790
1,625,151
5,776,178
91,000
150,000
890,000

HOUSE

0
1,421,412
65,000
60,000
150,000
235,000
557,772

57,324
802,852
1,018,582
2,381,041
400,907

0

145,600

411,396
2,676,107

2,508,079
1,575,000
4,516,463
7,542,067
2,691,955
2,250,000
8,771,387
12,296,820
250,000
4,040,000
793,000

1,735,681

14,626,490
14,389,212
1,681,441
3,164,523
0

75,000

0

SENATE

1,095,553
1,398,412
60,000
115,000
290,000
267,500
637,309

101,746
816,700
1,181,180
2,571,041
385,907
286,479
244,850

1,119,453
2,902,546

2,048,079
1,600,000
4,235,298
7,617,643
6,355,214
5,406,258
9,846,387
12,971,820
315,000
4,125,000
804,383

1,742,681

18,686,202
19,387,790
1,645,151
5,796,178
93,000
150,000
895,000



Special Ed state grants

Vocational Rehab State Grants
Career and Technical Ed, Basic State
Grants

Pell Grants - maximum grant level, in
dollars

Federal Work Study

Department of Agriculture
wiIC

Commodity Assistance
Congressional Hunger Center

Dept. of Housing and Urban Development

Tenant-Based Rental Assistance
Public Housing Operations
Lead/Healthy Homes

CHOICE Neighborhoods
Homeless Assistance Grants
HOME Investment Partnerships

15,173,704
3,949,707

1,439,848

6,335
1,230,000

7,030,000
480,070
2,000

32,386,831
5,475,784
65,000
75,000
4,051,000
1,250,000

15,198,704
4,389,957

1,449,848

6,335
615,000

7,235,000
502,044
2,000

32,271,935
5,096,713
0

0
4,060,000
500,000

15,473,704
4,076,098

1,474,848

6,435
1,230,000

7,697,000
516,070
0

35,260,450
5,366,000
65,000
100,000
4,319,000
1,425,000



