SELECTED HUMAN NEEDS PROGRAMS, FY	ED HUMAN NEEDS PROGRAMS, FY25 PROPOSALS, in thousands of dollars				
	FY24	HOUSE	SENATE		
Dept of Labor					
Youth training	1,095,553	0	1,095,553		
Dislocated worker assistance	1,396,412	1,421,412	1,398,412		
Native American programs	60,000	65,000	60,000		
Reintegration of Ex-offenders	115,000	60,000	115,000		
Apprenticeship programs	285,000	150,000	290,000		
Wage and Hour division	260,000	235,000	267,500		
OSHA	632,309	557,772	637,309		
HHS					
Health, training for diversity	101,746	57,324	101,746		
Maternal and child health block grant	813,700	802,852	816,700		
Subtotal, Maternal and child health	1,170,430	1,018,582	1,181,180		
Ryan White HIV/AIDS program	2,571,041	2,381,041	2,571,041		
Rural health	364,607	400,907	385,907		
Family Planning (Title X)	286,479	0	286,479		
CDC-Environmental Health	242,850	145,600	244,850		
Mental Health - programs of regional and					
national significance	1,080,453	411,396	1,119,453		
Mental health program level subtotal	2,808,546	2,676,107	2,902,546		
Substance Use Prevention, Treatment,					
Recovery Svcs Block Grant	2,008,079	2,508,079	2,048,079		
State Opioid Response Grants	1,575,000	1,575,000	1,600,000		
Subtotal, Substance Abuse Treatment	4,159,298	4,516,463	4,235,298		
Total, SAMHSA	7,446,396	7,542,067	7,617,643		
Total, Refugee and Entrant Assistance	6,327,214	2,691,955	6,355,214		
Unaccompanied children	5,406,258	2,250,000	5,406,258		
Child Care and Development Block Grant	8,746,387	8,771,387	9,846,387		
Head Start	12,271,820	12,296,820	12,971,820		
Preschool Development Grants	315,000	250,000	315,000		
LIHEAP (home energy assistance)	4,025,000	4,040,000	4,125,000		
Community Services Block Grant	804,383	793,000	804,383		
Aging and Disability Nutrition, grants to					
states	1,740,681	1,735,681	1,742,681		
Dept. of Education					
Grants to K-12 Local Ed. Agencies (LEA's)	18,406,802	14,626,490	18,686,202		
Total, Education for the Disadvantaged	19,107,790	14,389,212	19,387,790		
Total, Impact Aid	1,625,151	1,681,441	1,645,151		
Total, School Improvement programs	5,776,178	3,164,523	5,796,178		
Promise Neighborhoods	91,000	0	93,000		
Full-Service Community Schools	150,000	75,000	150,000		
English Language Acquisition	890,000	0	895,000		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Special Ed state grants	15,173,704	15,198,704	15,473,704	
Vocational Rehab State Grants	3,949,707	4,389,957	4,076,098	
Career and Technical Ed, Basic State				
Grants	1,439,848	1,449,848	1,474,848	
Pell Grants - maximum grant level, in				
dollars	6,335	6,335	6,435	
Federal Work Study	1,230,000	615,000	1,230,000	
Department of Agriculture				
WIC	7,030,000	7,235,000	7,697,000	
Commodity Assistance	480,070	502,044	516,070	
Congressional Hunger Center	2,000	2,000	0	
Dept. of Housing and Urban Development				
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance	32,386,831	32,271,935	35,260,450	
Public Housing Operations	5,475,784	5,096,713	5,366,000	
Lead/Healthy Homes	65,000	0	65,000	
CHOICE Neighborhoods	75,000	0	100,000	
Homeless Assistance Grants	4,051,000	4,060,000	4,319,000	
HOME Investment Partnerships	1,250,000	500,000	1,425,000	